1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
B51-Series
Industrial Butterfly
Valve
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718

3DSEPRG2024_B51 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B51-Series Industrial Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: B5120A150L-_
Series Body Disc Seat
Material Size Ends Handle
B51 2 0 A 150 L -
Series Code
B51 B51
Body Code
Ductile iron 2
Stainless steel (CF8M) 3
Disc Code
Stainless steel (CF8M) 0
Nickel-plated ductile iron 1
Nylon coated ductile iron* 2
AL bronze 3
304 SS mirror polish 4
Undercut stainless steel 5
PTFE/stainless steel 6
Seat Material Code
Food grade EPDM A
Nitrile rubber B
EPDM E
PTFE backed EPDM P
Silicone S
FKM V
Size Code
1-1/2" ** 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
5" 500
6" 600
8" 800
10" 1000
12" 1200
Ends Code
Lug L
Wafer W
Handle Code
No handle blank
Multi-position handle *** C
Gear operator G
Standard with lock plate CL
Multi-position stainless
handle *** CS
B51-Series
B51-Series Industrial Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key
* Only available with stainless steel body
** Only available in wafer end
*** Only available up to 8"
4 DSEPRG2024_B51800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B51-Series
B51-Series Industrial Butterfly Valve - Actuated Part Number Key
B51-Series Actuated Industrial
Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: 5L20B151XX00XX1
Valve Style Body Material Disc Material Seat Material Size
5L 2 0 B 15
B51 Valve Style Code
Lug 5L
Wafer 5W
Body Material Code
Ductile iron 2
Stainless steel 3
Disc Material Code
316 stainless steel 0
Nickel plated ductile iron 1
Nylon 11 coated ductile iron 2
Aluminum bronze 3
Polished 316 stainless steel 4
PTFE coated 316 stainless
steel 5
Seat Material Code
Nitrile rubber B
FKM V
EPDM E
PTFE over EPDM P
Black EPDM food grade A
Size Code
1-1/2" 15
2" 20
2-1/2" 25
3" 30
4" 40
5" 50
6" 60
8" 80
10" 10
12" 12
Continue part
number selection by
following column 1
or 2 on page 5.
5DSEPRG2024_B51 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B51-Series
B51-Series Industrial Butterfly Valve - Actuated Part Number Key
1. Pneumatic Actuator or Spring Return Manual Handle 2. Electric Actuator
Actuator Actuator
Options Feedback Control Valve
Operation Actuator Voltage Option 1 Option 2
1 XX 00 XX 1 E B 1 1
Actuator Code Actuator Code
Aluminum spring return pneumatic rack
and pinion 1 Electric E
Aluminum double acting pneumatic rack and
pinion 2 Oversized (1-UP) Electric F
Stainless steel spring return pneumatic rack and
pinion 3 Nema 7 Electric G
Stainless steel double acting pneumatic rack and
pinion 4 Electric with Riser Kit H
Deadman spring return handle 6 Voltage Code
Technopolymer spring return pneumatic rack
and pinion 7 115VAC B
Actuator Options Code 12VDC C
None XX 24VAC D
Oversized (1-up) AA 24VDC E
Actuator mounted parallel to flow AB 220VAC F
High temperature FKM elastomers AC 12VAC G
Extended travel stops AD Option 1 Code
Riser kit AE None 1
Feedback Code Torque switches 2
None 00 4-20mA Input/Output Modulating Controller 3
Limit Switch Box, OPEN/CLOSE Beacon, (2)
SPDT Mech. Switches 11 Current Position Transmitter 4
Limit Switch Box, OPEN/CLOSE Beacon, (2)